MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2023-2-5

RESOLUTION FOR AMENDMENTS/CORRECTIONS TO RESOLUTION 2023-1-6, "APPOINTMENT OF MUNICIPAL POSITIONS/BOARDS/EMPLOYEES"

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the following individuals were recommended to the Mansfield Township Committee as members to various boards and committees for the year 2023; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 2023-1-6, which was adopted by the Mansfield Township Committee at their Reorganization Meeting of January 4, 2023, be and is hereby amended as follows:

Addition to the Mansfield Township Fire Police: Paul R. Bleasdale Frank J. Doyle

Removal from the Mansfield Township Fire Police:

Rivelino M. Pierre Denise S. Kehn

Addition to the Mansfield Township Special Events Committee: Herbert DuBell Jr.

MOTION: SISZSECOND: TALLONROLL CALL VOTE:AYES: SISZ, TALLON, BOYD, MOJENANAYS: NONEABSTAIN: NONEABSENT: GOLENDA

CERTIFICATION

I, **LINDA SEMUS, RMC**, **CMR**, Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of the resolution adopted by the Mansfield Township Committee, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey at their Meeting held on February 1, 2023 at 7:00 pm at the Municipal Complex.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk